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May was another amazing month where
we saw God's work in action. At first, we
didn't have big plans because we were so
busy in March and April. But we made
sure to take care of important tasks and
look after our community.

We took the first sunday of the month,
which is also our family sundays, to have
teacher appreciation. We have 8 teachers
that work hard cultivating an atmosphere
of learning for all ages of our church. So
we spent time thanking them for their
hard work and dedication.

Then of course Mother's Day. What May
would be complete with giving praise to
God for our Mom'’s. We have several young
families so taking the time to recognize
them and the older moms that teach the
younger moms to me is important and
also paramount to our churches stability.
Also with May being the End of the School
year, it is graduation time. We had 3
seniors graduating, so we had a special
time of prayer for them following our
morning service and Lunch to celebrate
them in their accomplishments.

And living in a military city, it's difficult not
to show respect for Memorial Day. Our
congregation is 90% military. Everyone of
our soldiers has friends and people that
they served with that gave it all for the
freedoms we have in this great country. So
giving them an opportunity to Honor the
Lord and honor the fallen on Memorial
Day is needed in our Congregation.

THE JONESES

With Jenna being a teacher,
Emmitt in School and May being
the end of the year it definitely
puts some hustle in the bustle.
Emmitt had his end of the year
school program, and absolutely
stole the show. He also had end of
the year awards and was top of his
kindergarten class and nominated
for the Terrific Kid of the Year. We
are thankful for his love of learning
and the heart that he has to tell
people about Jesus.

Jenna has to be at the school until
the 2nd week of June, but with the
end of the year testing and getting
her room dismantled for the
summer, there is much work that
needed to be accomplished that
kept her at work well past the
getting out of school time.
Emmitts birthday is June Ist and
we have Big plans to take him to
explore some museums that he
has being dying to go to.

And Mike Jones is doing Good,
Excited for the Summer with
Camps the National meeting and
seeing Family. | am looking forward
to seeing those | haven't seenin a
year or longer.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED
PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!

Jenna & Emmitt

Contact Information
Michael Jones,
Missionary Pastor
(912) 237-5215
Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist

Church
Mailing Address:
P.O Box 9204
Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website
www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place
2925 Damascus Rd.
Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church
Eastside Baptist Church
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson
Attendance Avg:
Sunday School:27
Sunday Worship:41

Small Groups: 15
Wednesday Night: 21
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MAY 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support
Bethany BC - Verbena, AL

Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL

Central MBC - Pineville, LA

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX

First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA

First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL

First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL

Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC

Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA

Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA

Landmark MBC - Hope, AR

Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA

Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR

Midway BC - Benton, MS

New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,

Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA

Skyline MBC - Madison, AL

Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA

White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account
Mike Jones - Salary
TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

$50.00
$50.00
$200.00
$1,002.00
$300.00
$150.00
$100.00
$400.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
50,00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$200.00
$255.80
$150.00
$808.9
$165.00
$100.00
$150.00
§4.731.72
§4.731.72

$4,275.00
$4,275.00

$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:
2925 Damascus Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Wednesday Night
Bible Study

Facebook
Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website
Www FirstheritageBc.org
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