Fayetteville, NC.

"YOU'VE NEVER BEEN SO LOVED"



Church

May was another amazing month where we saw God's work in action. At first, we didn't have big plans because we were so busy in March and April. But we made sure to take care of important tasks and look after our community.

We took the first sunday of the month, which is also our family sundays, to have teacher appreciation. We have 8 teachers that work hard cultivating an atmosphere of learning for all ages of our church. So we spent time thanking them for their hard work and dedication.

Then of course Mother's Day. What May would be complete with giving praise to God for our Mom's. We have several young families so taking the time to recognize them and the older moms that teach the younger moms to me is important and also paramount to our churches stability. Also with May being the End of the School year, it is graduation time. We had 3 seniors graduating, so we had a special time of prayer for them following our morning service and Lunch to celebrate them in their accomplishments. And living in a military city, it's difficult not to show respect for Memorial Day. Our congregation is 90% military. Everyone of our soldiers has friends and people that they served with that gave it all for the freedoms we have in this great country. So giving them an opportunity to Honor the Lord and honor the fallen on Memorial Day is needed in our Congregation.

THE JONESES

With Jenna being a teacher, Emmitt in School and May being the end of the year it definitely puts some hustle in the bustle. Emmitt had his end of the year school program, and absolutely stole the show. He also had end of the year awards and was top of his kindergarten class and nominated for the Terrific Kid of the Year. We are thankful for his love of learning and the heart that he has to tell people about Jesus.

Jenna has to be at the school until the 2nd week of June, but with the end of the year testing and getting her room dismantled for the summer, there is much work that needed to be accomplished that kept her at work well past the getting out of school time. Emmitts birthday is June 1st and we have Big plans to take him to explore some museums that he has being dying to go to. And Mike Jones is doing Good, Excited for the Summer with Camps the National meeting and seeing Family. I am looking forward to seeing those I haven't seen in a year or longer.



Jenna & Emmitt

Contact Information

Michael Jones, Missionary Pastor (912) 237-5215 Pastormike37@gmail.com

First Heritage Baptist Church

Mailing Address: P.O Box 9204 Fayetteville, NC. 28311

Website

www.FirstHeritageBC.com

Meeting Place

2925 Damascus Rd. Fayetteville, NC. 28303

Sending Church

Eastside Baptist Church 1201 Park Hwy Minden, La. 71055

Pastor: Chet Johnson

Attendance Avg:

Sunday School:27 Sunday Worship:41 Small Groups: 15 Wednesday Night: 21



THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTINUED PRAYERS AND SUPPORT!!!

First Heritage Mission

MAY 2024 FINANCIAL REPORT

1st Heritage Mission
Missionary—Mike Jones
PO Box 9983
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Cell: 912-237-5215
Email: Pastormike37@gmail.com

Receipts for Support

Bethany BC - Verbena, AL	\$50.00
Calvary BC Missions Treasury - Panama City, FL	\$50.00
Central MBC - Pineville, LA	\$200.00
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$1,002.00
First Baptist Chuch Mission Fund - Wells, TX	\$300.00
First BC of Kingstowne - Alexandria, VA	\$150.00
First BC of Silver Springs - Silver Springs, FL	\$100.00
First Heritage Baptist Church Mission Account -	\$400.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
Frankfort MBC - Russellville, AL	\$100.00
Glendale Baptist Church - Mauldin, SC	\$100.00
Hillcrest BC of Acworth - Acworth, GA	\$50.00
Hyde Park MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark BC - Stonewall, LA	\$100.00
Landmark MBC - Hope, AR	\$50.00
Landmark MBC - West Monroe, LA	\$50.00
Landmark Mission Fund - Carlisle, AR	\$200.00
Midway BC - Benton, MS	\$255.80
New Home West BC Mission Fund - Wetumpka,	\$150.00
Old Sarepta MBC - Sarepta, LA	\$808.92
Skyline MBC - Madison, AL	\$165.00
Wayside Baptist Mission Fund - Tifton, GA	\$100.00
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$4,731.72
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,731.72

DISBURSEMENTS

Support Account

Mike Jones - Salary \$4,275.00

TOTAL DISBURSED \$4,275.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

2925 Damascus Road Fayetteville, NC 28303

Morning Worship: 10:00am

Wednesday Night Bible Study

Facebook

Www.Facebook.com/FHBCABA

Website

Www.FirstheritageBc.org